
 

 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION              

                  

            

 

 

Name  Organisation  Contact  Email  

Chief Reg. Officer  Erongo Regional Council  +264 64 410 5700 cro@erc.org.na 

Anet Kotting Hospitality Association of Namibia +264 64 417 100 gm@hotelzumkaiser.com 

 Desert Explorers Adventure Centre +264 64 406 096 info@namibiadesertexplorers.com 

 Okakambe Trails +264 64 402 799 okakambetrails@gmail.com 

Tobias Newaya  NAMPAB +264-61 297 5186  tnewaya@murd.gov.na 

Johanna Angolo Municipality Swakopmund +264 64 410 4418 jangolo@swkmun.com.na 

Hilaria Kevanhu  Municipality Swakopmund +264 64 410 4404 hkevanhu@swkmun.com.na 

Ndapandula Shipena Municipality Swakopmund +264 64 410 4409 nshipena@swkmun.com.na 

Paulina Engelbrecht Municipality Swakopmund +264 64 410 4438 pengelbrecht@swkmun.com.na 

 SFC Sports Club +264 64 405 406 secretary@sfc.com.na 

John Hamunyela Ruskin Tours +264 81  717 6642 ruskin@iway.na 

Gerald Hofmeyer  IAP / Swakopmund +264 81  283 931 BID sent via whatsapp 

Misheck Marandu Bluetop Safaris +264 81 275 8435 mambochireya@gmail.com 

cemetery Administrator  Municipality of Swakopmund +264 64 410 411 c/o mpalmer@swkmun.com.na 
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